## **Ruth Nettles**

090185-WU

From: Edmiston & Edmiston, P.A. [edm\_cpa@bellsouth.net]

Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 4:32 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us Subject: Re: Docket #090185-WU

Attachments: CCYH misc charges Doc #090185-WU.pdf

Dorothy,

Please see attached which Sean McKenna (President) has signed. I will keep the original with the tariff.

Thank you,

Susanne Driscoll Edmiston & Edmiston, P.A. Certified Public Accountants 17 Cordova Street St. Augustine, FL 32084

Voice: 904.824.9192 Fax: 904.824.3783

TAX ADVICE DISCLOSURE: Any tax advice contained in this e-mail (including any attachments) was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by the recipient for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable state or local tax law provisions.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive for the addressee), you may not use, copy, or disclose to anyone the message or any information contained in the message. If you have received the message in error, please advise the sender by reply, and delete the message. Thank you.

----- Original Message -----From: Filings@psc.state.fl.us To: edm\_cpa@bellsouth.net Cc: Ruth Nettles ; Pat Brady Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 4:17 PM Subject: FW: Docket #090185-WU

Ms. Driscoll:

We are in receipt of your attached e-filing. However, this document is not eligible for electronic filing, and will need to be revised and resubmitted in order to be officially accepted for filing.

Please note that, per the Commission's e-filing requirements, documents are to include an official signature.

## Manner of Electronic Transmission:

• Documents shall be signed by typing "s/" followed by the signatory:

s/ First M. Last

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

A link to the Commission's e-filings requirements is included for your convenier 037 SEP 29 8

9/29/2009

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## 9/29/20094:40:50 PM2age 2 of 2

http://www.psc.state.fl.us/dockets/e-filings/

In this instance, either a cover letter with a signature and a brief explanation of what the attachment is, or an official signature on the filing would be appropriate.

Please call our office if you have any questions.

Dorothy Menasco Chief Deputy Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission Office of Commission Clerk 850-413-6770

From: Edmiston & Edmiston, P.A. [mailto:edm\_cpa@bellsouth.net] Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2009 3:41 PM To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us Cc: Pat Brady Subject: Docket #090185-WU

To the Office of Commission Clerk

Please see attached submission as cost justification for the miscellaneous charges included in the tariff filed with the PSC.

Please contact me with any questions.

Thank you,

Susanne Driscoll

Edmiston & Edmiston, P.A. Certified Public Accountants 17 Cordova Street St. Augustine, FL 32084

Voice: 904.824.9192 Fax: 904.824.3783

TAX ADVICE DISCLOSURE: Any tax advice contained in this e-mail (including any attachments) was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by the recipient for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable state or local tax law provisions.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message contains information that may be confidential and privileged. Unless you are the addressee (or authorized to receive for the addressee), you may not use, copy, or disclose to anyone the message or any information contained in the message. If you have received the message in error, please advise the sender by reply, and delete the message. Thank you.

**Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor Utility** Docket #090185-WU

The utility is requesting miscellaneous service charges based on the hourly rate of the maintenance technician and bookkeeper. The utility will only be charging miscellaneous service charges when a specific customer requests the service or is responsible for the service. The utility's justification for the miscellaneous service charges is to place the burden of these charges on the cost-causer rather than the general body of ratepayers.

The cost justification for each charge is as follows:

Bookkeeper hourly rate \$26 Maintenance technician hourly rate \$32 **Initial Connection Fee** Bookkeeper ... 5 hour for telephone, correspondence \$13.00 and recordkeeping set-up Maintenance technician .375 hour for connection 12.00 Total \$25.00 Normal Reconnection Fee Bookkeeper .75 hour for telephone, correspondence \$19.50 and recordkeeping for reconnect Maintenance technician .33 hour for connection 10.50 Total \$30.00 Violation Reconnection Fee Bookkeeper .75 hour for additional billings, telephone, correspondence, and recordkeeping for reconnect \$19.50 Maintenance technician .33 hour for connection 10.50 Total \$30.00 Premises Visit Fee Maintenance technician .5 hour for site visit and paperwork \$15.00 Total \$15.00 Late payment charge

**Processing fee** 

\$5.00

Anth